
Form 4 20 
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

OSAT IO bl - 

Name of Company 

G. Simmons Elgerrica. hmcreD | 

41We 

Simon Thomas Barriball, 10 St Helen's Road, Swansea, SA1 4AW 

Helen Whitehouse, 10 St Helen's Road, Swansea, SA1 4AW 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
asatDiFias - 

Signed (| On O&- Date 26 2 F 

McAlister & Co .. 
10 St Helen's Road For a Use 
Swansea Insolvency Section Post Room 

SA1 4AW 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow aoaots #316 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

G Simmonds Electrical Limited 

on the 22 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name Le rarer Ca DPS 

Signed << S 
—_— 

Dated 82 - oS -2O’ 



’ G Simmonds Electrical Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 May 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Motor Vehicle 8,000 00 8,000 00 
Santander Consumer Finance (8,000 00) 

NIL NIL 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Furniture & Equipment & IT 1,679 00 750 00 

Motor Vehicles 6,432 00 1,750 00 
Private Number Plates 300 00 

Book Debts 29,248 00 15,443 40 
Cash in Hand 7,549 06 7,549 06 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 25,792 46 

Date AB - OS- Darg Signature IF gE Sg 
—_—



G Simmonds Electrical Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 22 May 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 25,792 46 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Employee - Wage Arrears/Holiday Pay 2,865 01 

2,865 01 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 22,927 45 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
22,927 45 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 22,927 45 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 22,927 45 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 22,927 45 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 13,895 90 

Employees 23,087 97 

Directors 81,000 00 
Banks/Institutions 21,600 00 
H M Revenue & Customs 7,400 00 

146,983 87 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (124,056 42) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (124,056 42) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members (124,156 42) 

ES ersoe Date A2-OT- Qos 



G.Simmonds Electrical Limited 

Notes to Statement of Affairs 

{ The book value for the motor vehicles in the last accounts was £14,432 00 but 

this was not split the values in relation to the vehicles This figure has been split 
for the purposes of the statements of affairs by using the current value for the 
financed vehicle and the remainder for the unfinanced vehicle 

The company owns 3 sets of personalised number plates These do not appear 
separately in the company accounts and so have not been attributed a book 
value 
For the purposes of the Statement of Affairs in relation to Book Debts, the 

expected to realise figure has taken into account bad debts that are not expected 
to be paid and a provision of 40% has been made for further disputes and 
possible bad debts 
The estimated to realise figures for Motor Vehicles, Furniture & Equipment & IT 
and the number plates have all been taken from a professional valuation 
provided by Gavel Auctioneers 

Geoffrey Simmonds, director 

Dated 22" May 2015 


